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Paul Fischer, Administrator
Cooperative Educational Service Agency 4
923 Garlond St E, West Salem, WI 54669
(608) 786-4800 or (800) 514-3075; FAX (608) 786-4801
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CESA 4 Region

CESA 4 Office
023 Garland St E
West Salem, WI 54669

Office Hours: Monday-Friday 8:00 am - 4:00 pm

Telephone (608) 786-4800; Toll Free (800) 514-3075
FAX (608) 786-4801
www.cesa4.org
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CESA 4 Stoff

Paul Fischer, CESA Administrator
(608) 786-4800

Chelsea Adams, Director of Instructional Services - Math/Science (608) 786-4844
Cheryl Anderson, Teacher of the Visually Impaired (608) 786-4800
Tori Ashton, Educational Audiology (608) 786-4815
Megan Bagniefski, Occupational Therapist (608) 786-4800
Tim Bauman, Orientation & Mobility Specialist (608) 786-4800
Katie Belitz, School Psychologist (608) 668-2719

Deb Benish, Teacher of the Visually Impaired (608) 786-4800
Melissa Berget, Occupational Therapist (608) 786-4800
Nicole Bujnowski, Occupational Theropist (608) 786-4800
Melissa Carrie, Teacher of the Deaf & Hard of Hearing (608) 786-4800
Tim Craig, Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA) (608) 786-4800
Erin Donlin, Educational Audiology (608) 786-4806
Diane Eickmeier, Teacher of the Visually Impaired (608) 786-4844
Abby Fernan, School Counselor / Instructional Services Director (608) 786-4848
Paul Fischer, Administrator (608) 786-4800
Aurora Gonzalez, Multilingual Learner Director (608) 668-2717

Karla Proksch, Physical Therapist (608) 786-4800
Erin Hansen, Dir Itinerant Svcs, SPEC Induction Coach, CPI Trainer  (608) 786-4845
Amber Hanson, Physical Therapist (608) 786-4800
Shana Hardy, Physical Therapist (608) 786-4800
Resa Hawes, SNS District Coordinator, ES3 Grant Statewide Coach (608) 786-4800
Kaye Henrickson, Library Service, Licensing, ALPSS & WISElearn (608) 786-4842
Tracy Herlitzke, Statewide Dir WI Safe & Healthy Schools (WISH) (608) 786-4838
Nicole Hoff, Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA) (608) 786-4800
Tracy Hogden, SPED Director, RSN Director/SEEDS User Support (608) 786-4830
Alie Hubing, WI Safe & Healthy Schools (WISH) Project Coordinator  (608) 786-4807
Tiffany Janisch, Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA) (608) 786-4800
Jed Kees, School Improvement Services Director (608) 786-4802
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Michelle Kotek, Administrative Assistant

Amanda Langrehr, Director of Career & Technical Education
Robin Lilleskov, Teacher of the Deaf & Hard of Hearing

Tiffany Lisk, CESA #3 & #4 Family Engagement Coord. & CPI Cert Instructor
Jen Lorenz, SPED Progrom Assistant

Jean Lydon, Progrom Assistant, Receptionist

JoAnn Martin, Program Assistant

Kendra Mason, Teacher of the Deaf & Hard of Hearing

Sam Mason, Physical Therapist

Karen Maurer, Occupational Therapist

Heidi Maurhoff, Teacher of the Visually Impaired

Stacy Owen, Accounting Specialist

Yvonne Padgett, Accounting / Human Resources / Payroll

Wayde Pollock, Director of Finance

Michelle Powell, Instructional Services Director

Jen Rasmussen, Instruct. Servs Dir/Literacy Specialist/HQIM/ALPSS
Kalli Rasmussen, WISH Project Coordinator

Katharine Reid, WISH Statewide Project Coordinator

Jennifer Riggle, Director of Student Services, School Psych & Counselor
Michael Risch, Teacher of the Deaf & Hard of Hearing

Tommy Rush, Business Office Accountant

Shannon Sebion, Occupational Therapist

Steph Seidel, Instructional Servs Dir/Standards-Based Ed Specialist
Kesha Semingson, Physical Therapy Assistant

Ashlynn Strock, COTA

Christy Tainter, Director of Academic and Career Planning

Down Tauscher, Special Education Consultant

Laura Veglahn, School Improvement Services Director

Britni Walz, Instructional Services Director

Sally Weber, Progrom Assistant

Sarah Wold-Hanson, Occupational Therapist

Jill Zahrte, Physical Therapy Assistant

Back to the Top «CESA4 -

(608) 786-4805
(608) 786-4855
(608) 786-4800
(608) 786-4828
(608) 786-4840
(608) 786-4800
(608) 786-4854
(608) 786-4800
(608) 786-4800
(608) 786-4800
(608) 786-4800
(608) 786-4803
(608) 786-4822
(608) 786-4540
(608) 668-2721
(608) 786-4842
(608) 786-4832
(608) 786-4800
(608) 851-2425
(608) 786-4800
(608) 668-2720
(608) 786-4800
(608) 786-4833
(608) 786-4800
(608) 786-4800
(608) 786-4800
(608) 786-4853
(608) 786-4814
(608) 668-2722
(608) 786-4831
(608) 786-4800
(608) 786-4800



CESA 4 Iltinerant Staoff

Erin Hansen, ltinerant Staff Director
Toll Free Phone (800) 514-3075 or (608) 786-4800 Fax: (608) 786-4801

Audiology

Tori Ashton, Educational Audiologist
Erin Donlin, Educational Audiologist

Deaf and Hard of Hearing

Melissa Carrie, Teacher, Deaf/Hard of Hearing
Robin Lilleskov, Teacher, Deaf/Hard of Hearing
Kendra Mason, Teacher, Deaf/Hard of Hearing
Michael Risch, Teacher, Deaf/Hard of Hearing

Occupational Therapy

Megan Bagniefski, Occupational Therapist

Melissa Berget, Occupational Therapist

Nicole Bujnowski, Occupational Therapist

Karen Maurer, Occupational Therapist

Shannon Sebion, Occupational Therapist

Sarah Wold-Hanson, Occupational Therapist

Tim Craig, Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA)
Nicole Hoff, Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA)
Tiffany Janisch, Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA)
Ashlynn Strock, Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA)

Orientation and Mobility

Tim Bauman, Orientation and Mobility Specialist

Physical Therapy

Amber Hanson, Physical Therapist

Shana Hardy, Physical Therapist

Sam Mason, Physical Therapist

Karla Proksch, Physical Therapist

Kesha Semingson, Physical Theropy Assistant (PTA)
Jill Zahrte, Physical Therapy Assistant (PTA)

Vision

Back to the Top

Cheryl Anderson, Teacher of the Visually Impaired
Deb Benish, Teacher of the Visually Impaired
Diane Eickmeier, Teacher of the Visually Impaired
Heidi Maurhoff, Teacher of the Visually Impaired
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Board of Control

The governing body of each Cooperative Educational Service Agency is a Board of Control consisting of eleven
members elected by the Delegate Assembly. The Delegate Assembly consists of one school board member from each
of the school districts within the agency and meets annually. The Board of Control meets on the first Wednesday of

each month.
Board Member District Term Expires
Catherine Griffin West Salem 2025
Chair
Kevin Bauman Norwalk - Ontario - Wilton 2026
Vice Chair
Julie Meyers Bangor 2027
Treasurer
Larry Cyrus Cochrane - Fountain City 2026
Sara Cook Cashton 2025
JIm Bagniewski La Crosse 2026
Lindsay O'Hair Hillsboro 2027
Gerald Roethel Westby 2027
Brad Dobbs Black River Falls 2025
Sarah Staff Blair - Taylor 2027
Jim Wright Alma Center - Humbird - Merrillan 2025

Back to the Top
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District Administrators

All school district administrators within an agency are statutory members of the Advisory Committee. Meetings of

this committee are held the second Tuesday of the month, to advise the CESA 4 Administrator and Board of Control.

Alma

Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan
Arcadia

Bangor

Black River Falls
Blair-Taylor

Cashton

Cochrane- Fountain City
De Soto
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Hillsboro

Holmen

Independence

La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
Onalaska

Royall

Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

West Salem

Westby

Whitehall
Wonewoc-Union Center

Back to the Top

Rob Stewart

Drew Semingson
Lori Frerk

Dr. David Brokopp
Dr. Shelly Severson
Lynn Halverson
Ryan Alderson
Troy White

Mike Richie
Michele Butler
Rich Moyer

Dr. Kristin Mueller
Paul Franzwa

Dr. Aaron Engel
Meaghan Gustafson
Deanna Wiatt
Travis Anderson
Todd Antony

Scott Uppena

Sam Russ

Dr. Charles M. (Mike) Hanson II
Tom Burkhalter
Ryan Rieber

Steve Michaels
Mike Beighley
Mike Beranek
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School District

Alma

Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan

Arcadia

Bangor

Black River Falls
Blair-Taylor

Cashton

Cochrane- Fountain City
De Soto
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau

Hillsboro

Holmen
Independence
La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro

Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton

Onalaska
Royall
Sparta
Tomah
Viroqua
West Salem
Westby
Whitehall

Wonewoc-Union Center

Back to the Top

Name

DeeDee Johnson

Amanda Hudson - Jr & Sr HS

Renee Brommer - Elem
Dana Hoesley

Jody Kotek

Marti Herzberg
Crystal Sweno
Jocelyn Mlsna
Judi Wenger
Jackie Kreuzer
Kendra Severson

Rose Davey
Yanula Nusse

Nancy Schaller

Stacy Lockington

Tracy Halama

Kelly Galvan

Patty Gabrielson

Michelle Murray

Ashley Thieman-Jr & Sr HS

Marissa Buchholz-District
Kristen Fay

Melanie Benson

Wendy Markgren

Sheila Butzler

Beth Vold

Patrick Bahr

Mary Gollberg

Megan Densmore

Brenda Smith

+CESA4-

School District Contacts

Administrative / Executive Assistants

Telephone
(608) 685-4416 x206(715)964-5311

(715) 964-5311
(715) 333-2911

(608) 323-3315 x3158
(608) 486-5216

(715) 284-4357 x1002
(608) 989-2881 x302
(608) 654- 5131 x403
(608) 687-7771 x312
(608) 648-0102

(608) 582-4657 x1900

(608) 489-1501
(608) 489-1529
(608) 489-1521

(608) 526-1320

(715) 985- 3172 x100
(608) 789-7628

(608) 625-0100

(608) 488-2201 x1168

(608) 307-4401
(608) 337-4420

(608) 781-9701

(608) 462-6301
(608) 366-3401
(608) 374-7004
(608) 637-1181

(608) 786-5303
(608) 634-0101

(715) 538-4374

(608) 464-3165 x123



School District

Alma

Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan

Arcadia

Bangor
Black River Falls
Blair-Taylor

Cashton

Cochrane- Fountain City

De Soto

Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau

Hillsboro

Holmen
Independence
La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
Onalaska

Royall

Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

West Salem
Westby

Whitehall

Wonewoc-Union Center

Back to the Top

Name

Carol Wieczorek
Danielle Mittermeyer

Chris Hannon
Sheba Whitegull

Anjie Whiteaker
Carly Dobson
Jessica Lien
Khris Kleba

Karen Domine

Cherryl Knowles

Cary Brommerich
Mindy Boldon

Julie Holman

Kari Pedersen

Patty Sprang

Shawn Donovan
Casey Pfaff

Jeremy Mack

Janet Rosseter

Mary Prielipp
Michele Lehner-Zanon
Meredith Grovesteen
Chris Rozeske
Shawn Handland
Lisa Garvalia

Vicki Hagberg

Morgan Preuss

+CESA4-

School District Contacts

Financial / Bookkeepers

Telephone
(608) 685-4416 x208

(715) 964-8271

(608) 323-3315 x3166
(608) 323-3315 x3166

(608) 486-5204

(715) 284-4357 x1103
(608) 989-2881 x307
(608) 654-5131 x404
(608) 687-7771 x 311

(608) 648-0114

(608) 582-4657 x1902
(608) 489-1503
(608) 526-6610

(715) 985-3172 x103
(608) 789-7652

(608) 625-0103

(608) 488-2201 x1167
(608) 337-4420 x350
(608) 781-9700

(608) 462-6302
(608) 366-3400
(608) 374-7010

(608) 637-1184

(608) 786-5307

(608) 634-0122

(715) 538-4374

(608) 464-3165 x114
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School District Contacts

Curriculum / Director of Instruction, Assessment & Intervention

School District

Alma

Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan

Arcadia
Bangor
Black River Falls

Blair-Taylor

Cashton

Cochrane- Fountain City

De Soto

Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau

Hillsboro

Holmen
Independence

La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro

Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton

Onalaska
Royall
Sparta
Tomah
Viroqua
West Salem
Westby
Whitehalll

Wonewoc-Union Center

Back to the Top

Name

Sherry Brevick
Paula Parker
Nicholas Haug
Carmen Lee
Michael Johnson
Dr. Nichole Sullivan
Beth Lisowski

Megan Menzynski
Troy White

Sam Ruud

Greg Johnson

Kim Edwards
Dawn Woychik
Kari Huth

Meaghan Gustafson
Corey Peterson

Riley Abing
Ken Manning

Fayme Evenson
N/A

Kyla Manske
Angela Plueger
Krista Woodward
Alyssa Harlan
Steve Michaels
Mike Beighley

Mike Beranek

+CESA4-

Telephone
(608) 685-4417 x306

(715) 333-2911
(715) 964-5311

(608) 323-3315 x4104
(608) 486-5206

(715) 284-4357 x1204
(608) 989-2525 x203

(608) 654-5131x303
(608) 687-7771 x 313
(608) 648-0102

(608) 582-4657 x1909

(608) 489-1543
(608) 526-6610
(715) 985-3172 x111
(608) 789-7653

(608) 625-0123
(608) 488-2201 x2124

(608) 337-4401 x223
(608) 337-4420 x353

(608) 781-9700

(608) 366-3400
(608) 374-7022

(608) 637-1115

(608) 786-5336
(608) 634-0107

(715) 538-4364
(608) 464-3165 x150
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School District

Alma

Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan

Arcadia

Bangor

Black River Falls
Blair-Taylor

Cashton

Cochrane- Fountain City
De Soto

Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau

Hillsboro

Holmen
Independence
La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
Onalaska

Royall

Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

West Salem
Westby
Whitehall

Wonewoc-Union Center

Back to the Top

School District Contacts

Special Education / Pupil Services Directors

Name

Sherry Brevick
Rachel Pommerening
Paula Parker- Elem

Kris Dubiel - Jr & Sr HS

Katie Aguilar
Josh Chaplin
Melanie Floyd
Becky Brouillet
Lynn Maas

Kelly Demers
Nick Mooney
Scott Moline

Eric Auel

Jill Mason

Kayla Olson
Aimee Zabrowski
Jesse Jackson
Marie Sonsalla
Cindy Kohlmeier-Springborn
Laurie Enos
Megan Braund
Lisa Molland

Dr. Paul Skofronick
Cathy Reed
Heidi Horton
Jason Windsor
Becky Brouillet
Ashley Baker

+CESA4-

Telephone

(608) 685-4416 x306
(608) 685-4416 x311

(715) 333-2911
(715) 964-5311

(608) 323-3315 x3213
(608) 486-5207

(715) 284-1618 x1201
(608) 989-9835 x216
(608) 654-5131

(608) 687-7771 x 313
(608) 648-0107

(608) 582-4657 x1905
(608) 489-1505

(608) 526-6610

(715) 985-3172 x159
(608) 789-7655

(608) 625-0147

(608) 488-2201 x2125
(608) 337-4401 x224
(608) 783-4610

(608) 462-3648
(608) 366-3400
(608) 374-7007

(608) 637-1182

(608) 786-5304

(608) 634-0551

(715) 538-4364 x102
(608) 464-3165 x122
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School District

Alma

Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan

Arcadia

Bangor

Black River Falls
Blair-Taylor

Cashton

Cochrane- Fountain City

De Sotfo

Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau

Hillsboro

Holmen
Independence
La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
Onalaska

Royall

Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

West Salem
Westby

Whitehall

Wonewoc-Union Center

Back to the Top

Technology

Name

Contracted Out
Steve Esser
Melissa Chambers

John Magnuson

Justin Howe
Bryce Anderson
Gary Kohl

Troy White

Cat Ellingson

Dan Thompson
Kathleen Stephany
Ze Jia Lim

Jeremy Schoonover
TC Networks

Ben Woof

Deborah Ferries
N/A

Andrew Criffin
Christopher Stierman
Paul Potter

Pat Zielke

Craig Halvorson
Nathan King

Bryce Anderson

Dependable Solutions-offsite

+CESA4-

School District Contacts

Telephone

(715) 964-5311 x216
(608) 323-3315 x3165
(608) 486-5285

(715) 284-4357 x1251
(608) 989-9835 x262
(715) 563-1502

(608) 687-7771

(608) 648-0133

(608) 582-4657 x1641
(608) 489-1524

(608) 526-6610

(715) 985-3172 x113
(608) 789-7638

(877) 897-6626

(608) 488-2201 x1151
(608) 337-4401 x263

(608) 462-6303
(608) 366-3400
(608) 374-7000
(608) 637-1186

(608) 786-5334
(608) 634-0104

(715) 538-4364
(608) 464-3165 x143
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Alma

School District of AlIma
S1618 State Rd 35 Alma WI 54610-8301

Telephone (608) 685-4416  Fax (884) 202-1023  http://www.alma.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Rob Stewart stewartr@alma.k12.wi.us x209

Administrative Assistant: Dee Dee Johnson johnsond@alma.k12.wi.us x206

Financial / Bookkeeping: Carol Wieczorek wieczorekc@alma.k12.wi.us x208

Curriculum Director: Sherry Brevick brevicks@alma.k12.wi.us 608-685-4417 x306

Special Ed Director: Sherry Brevick brevicks@alma.k12.wi.us 608-685-4417 x306
Rachel Pommerening pommereningr@alma.k12.wi.us 608-685-4417 x311

Technology Coordinator: Contracted out - Hanson Consulting

Principals:
Rob Stewart, Junior & HS stewartr@alma.k12.wi.us x209
Heather Kosik, Junior & HS Asst Principal kosikh@alma.k12.wi.us x211
Sherry Brevick, Elementary Principal brevicks@alma.k12.wi.us x306

Total District Enroliment - 264
Total District Professional Staff - 30
Total District Staff - 55

School Board Members

Todd Myren, President

Corey Hanson, Vice-President

Dan Elsenpeter, Treasurer

Debrah Noll, Clerk

Douglas Kane, CESA4 Representative

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Wednesday of the month, 7200 p.m.
Place: Conference Room

Back to the Top «CESA4-
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Alma Center-Humbird-Merrillan

School District of Alma Center-Humbird-Merrillan
124 School St S
PO Box 308
Alma Center, WI 54611

Telephone (715)-964-8271  FAX(715)-964-1005 https://www.lincolnhornets.org

Superintendent: Drew Semingson drew_semingson@achm.k12.wi.us
Administrative Assistant: Amanda Hudson (Jr/Sr HS) amanda_hudson@achm.k12.wi.us (715) 964-5311

Renee Brommer (Elem) renee_brommer@achm.k12.wi.us
Financial / Bookkeeping: Danielle Mittermeyer danielle_mittermeyer@achm.k12.wi.us
Curriculum Director: Nicholas Haug - Jr/Sr HS, nicholas_haug@achm.k12.wi.us
Paula Parker - Lincoln Elem paula_parker@achm.k12.wi.us (715) 333-2911
Special Ed Director: Paula Parker - Lincoln Elem
Kris Dubiel - Lincoln Jr/SrHS  kris_dubiel@achm.k12.wi.us (715) 964-5311
Technology Coordinator: Steve Esser (715) 964-1360 steve esser@achm.k12.wi.us (715)964-5311

Principals:

Nicholas Haug, Lincoln Jr/SrHS  nicholas_haug@achm.k12.wi.us (715) 964-5311
Paula Parker, Lincoln Elem  paula_parker@achm.k12.wi.us (715) 333-2911

Total District Enroliment - 576
Total District Professional Staff - 56
Total District Staff - 104

School Board Members
Theo Scholze, President
Jim Wright, Vice-President
Richard Larson, Treasurer
Kara Paul, Clerk

Mark Brommer, Director

Sam Prindle, Director
Ryan Stubrud, Director

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday of the Month, 6:00 p.m.
Place: LMC-High School

Back to the Top «CESA4-
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Arcadia

School District of Arcadia
730 Raider Dr, Suite 3150
Arcadia, WI 54612

Telephone (608) 323-3315  District FAX (608) 323-2256
HS/Special Education FAX (608) 323-8181 MS FAX (608) 323-3188
Elementary FAX (608) 323-7015
http://www.arcadia.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Lori Frerk frerkl@arcadia.k12.wi.us x3160
Administrative Assistant: Dana Hoesley hoesleyd@arcadia.k12.wi.us x3158
Financial / Bookkeeping: Chris Hannon hannonc@arcadia.k12.wi.us x3166

Sheba Whitegull whitegulls@arcadia.k12.wi.us
Curriculum Director: Carmen Lee leec@arcadia.k12.wi.us x4104
Pupil Services Director: Katie Aguilar aguilark@arcadia.k12.wi.us x3213
Technology Coordinator: Melissa Chambers chambersm@arcadia.k12.wi.us x3165

Principals:

Wyatt Anderson, High School andersonw@arcadia.k12.wi.us x3131

Andrea Eisner, Middle School eisnera@arcadia.k12.wi.us x4102

Paul Halverson, Elementary School halversonp@arcadia.k12.wi.us x2193
Tony Hart, Associate Elementary Principal  hartt@arcadia.k12.wi.us x2194
Thurston Schuster, Dean of Students & AD schustertf@arcadia.k12.wi.us x3132

Total District Enrollment - 1290
Total District Professional Staff - 116

Total District Staff - 240

School Board Members
Brian Steinlicht, President
Rodney Wallters, Vice-President
Diana Tempski, Treasurer
Dana Conrad, Clerk
Tonya Rebhahn

Vicente Moreno

Paul Servais
Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday of the Month, 6:00 p.m.
Place: Wanek Center, Pilgrims Studio
Back to the Top *CESA4 -
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Bangor

School District of Bangor
700 10th Av S
Bangor, W1 54614

Telephone (608) 486-2331 FAX (608) 486-4587 http://www.bangor.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Dr. David Brokopp dbrokopp@bangorsd.net (608) 486-5202
Administrative Assistants: Jody Kotek jkotek@bangorsd.net (608) 486-5216

Board Secretary: Jean Reigel jreigel@bangorsd.net (608) 486-5203

Financial / Bookkeeping: Anjie Whiteaker awhiteaker@bangorsd.net (608) 486-5204
Curriculum Director: Michael Johnson mjohnson@bangorsd.net (608) 486-5206
Special Ed Director: Josh Chaplin jchaplin@bangorsd.net (608) 486-5207
Technology Coordinator: John Magnuson jmagnuson@bangorsd.net (608) 486-5285

Principals:
Rick Muellenberg, Middle/High School rmuellenberg@bangorsd.net (608) 486-5201
Michael Johnson, Elementary School mjohnson@bangorsd.net (608) 486-5206

Total District Enrollment - 660
Total District Professional Staff - 62
Total District Staff - 102

School Board Members:

Julie Meyers, President
Michele Piske, Vice-President
Joanie Wilcox, Treasurer
Christina Mathison, Clerk
Jessica Munson, Director
Kelly Kruchten, Director

Lisa Horstman, Director

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd Wednesday of the Month, 6:30 p.m.
Place: MS/HS
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Black River Falls

School District of Black River Falls
301 4th StN
Black River Falls, WI 54615

Telephone (715) 284-4357  FAX(715) 284-7064  http://www.brf.org

Superintendent: Dr. Shelly Severson shelly.severson@brf.org x1001

Administrative Assistant: Marti Herzberg marti.herzberg@brf.org x1002

Financial/Bookkeeping: Carly Dobson carly.dobson@brf.org x1103

Curriculum Director: Dr. Nichole Sullivan nichole.sullivan@brf.org x1204

Special Ed Director: Melanie Floyd melanie.floyd@brf.org x1201

Technology Coordinator: Justin Howe justin.howe@brf.org x1251

Middle School Counselors: Robert Schallock robert.schallock@brf.org x3022
Chantal Tibbitts chantal.tibbitts@brf.org x3002

Principals:
Kimberly Penza, High School (9-12) kimberly.penza@brf.org (715) 284-4324 x2001
Daniel Nortman, Middle School daniel.nortman@brf.org (715) 284-5315 x3001
Christina Kurschner, Forrest St Elem christina.kurschner@brf.org (715) 284-9406 x4001
Brandon Jahr, Red Creek Elem  brandon.jahr@brf.org (715) 284-7155 x6001

Total District Enrollment - 1602
Total District Professional Staff - 150
Total District Staff - 280

e )
School Board Members:
Bradley Dobbs, President m
Casey Wyss, Vice-President i _
SCHOOR, DISTRICT OF BLACK EIVER FALLS
Nick Helstad, Treasurer napiring Excellence
Amy Blackdeer, Clerk
Micaela Conlon-Bue, Member - )
Jenette Simonson, Member
Iftikhar Memon, Member

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday of the Month, 6:00 p.m.
Place: District Office Boardroom
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Blair-Taylor

School District of Blair-Taylor
N31024 Elland Rd
P.O. Box 107
Blair, WI 54616

Telephone (608) 989-2525 District-wide FAX (608) 989-2451  http://www.btsd.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Lynn Halverson halvel@btsd.k12.wi.us
Administrative Assistant: Daisy Aguilar aguild@btsd.k12.wi.us x202

Kelly Kidd kiddk@btsd.k12.wi.us x201

Crystal Sweno swenoc@btsd.k12.wi.us x302
Elementary Admin Assistant: Lindsay Burgau burgaul@btsd.k12.wi.us x306
Financial / Bookkeeping: Jessica Lien lienjes@btsd.k12.wi.us x307
Curriculum Director: Beth Lisowski lisowb@btsd.k12.wi.us x203
Special Ed Director: Becky Brouillet brouireb@btsd.k12.wi.us x216
Technology Coordinator: Bryce Anderson anderb@btsd.k12.wi.us x262

Principals:

Beth Lisowski, Middle / High School [isowb@btsd.k12.wi.us x203
Melissa Pientok, Middle / High School Assistant Principal pientmel@btsd.k12.wi.us x280
Jared McCutchen, Elementary mccutj@btsd.k12.wi.us x204

Total District Enrollment - 632
Total District Professional Staff - 63
Total District Staff - 106

School Board Members
Troy Tenneson, President
Perry Kujak, Vice-President
Sarah Staff, Treasurer
David Thompson, Clerk
Dr. Blaine Koxlien - Director
Neil Kniseley - Director
Michele Steien - Director

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday of the Month, 5:30 p.m.
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Place: Distance Learning Lab

Cashton

School District of Cashton
540 Coe St
Cashton, WI 54619

Telephone (608) 654-5131 FAX(608) 654-5136 http://www.cashton.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Ryan Alderson aldersonr@cashton.k12.wi.us x401

Administrative Assistant: Jocelyn Misna mlsna.jocelyn@cashton.k12.wi.us x403

Financial / Bookkeeping: Khris Kleba kleba.khris@cashton.k12.wi.us x404

Dir of Instruction, Assessmt & Intervention: Megan Menzynski menzynskim@cashton.k12.wi.us x303
Special Ed Director: Lynn Maas maasl@cashton.k12.wi.us x302

Technology Coordinator: Gary Kohl kohlg@cashton.k12.wi.us (715) 563-1502

Principals:
Jennifer Butzler, Middle/High School butzlerjennifer@cashton.k12.wi.us x402

Sara Schauf, Elementary schauf.sara@cashton.k12.wi.us (608) 654-7377 x301

Total District Enroliment - 623
Total District Professional Staff - 81
Total District Staff - 113

School Board Members
Sara Cook, President
David Brueggen, Vice-President
Amanda Schultz, Clerk

Nicholas Brueggen, Treasurer
Kathy Flock, Member

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Wednesday of the Month, 700 p.m.
Place: MS/HS LMC
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Cochrane-Fountain City

Cochrane-Fountain City Community School District
S2770 Hwy 35
Fountain City, WI 54629

Telephone (608) 687-7771  FAX (608) 687-3312 (District Office) http://www.cfc.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Troy White twhite@cfc.k12.wi.us x313
Administrative Assistant: Judi Wenger jwenger@cfc.k12.wi.us, x312
Financial / Bookkeeping: Karen Domine kdomine@cfc.k12.wi.us x311
Curriculum Director: Troy White

Special Ed Director: Kelly Demers - kdemers@cfc.k12.wi.us
Technology Coordinator: Troy White

Principals:

Steve Stoppelmoor- Junior High / High School sstoppelmoor@cfc.k12.wi.us (608) 687-4391 x102

Amy Schaefer - Elementary aschaefer@cfc.k12.wi.us (608) 687-4391 x 106

Total District Enrollment - 521
Total District Professional Staff - 51
Total District Staff - 84

School Board Members
Darrin Dillinger, President
Larry Cyrus, Vice-President
Lynne Doelle, Treasurer
TBD, Clerk
Lisa Wolfe, Director
Michael Ayala, Director
Amanda Lacey, Director

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Wednesday of the Month, 6:00 p.m.
Place: C-FC Boardroom Rm #335
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De Soto

De Soto Area School District
615 Main St
De Soto, WI 54624

Telephone (608) 648-0101 FAX (608) 648-3959  hitp://www.desoto.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Mike Richie, Ed. D. mrichie@desoto.k12.wi.us , (608) 648-0102
Administrative Assistant: Jackie Kreuzer jkreuzer@desoto.k12.wi.us (608) 648-0102
Business Manager. Cherryl Knowles cknowles@desofo.k12.wi.us (608) 648-0114
Curriculum Director.

Special Ed Director: Nick Mooney nmooney@dessoto.k12.wi.us (608) 648-0107
Technology Coordinator: (608) 648-0133

Principals:
Tim Fergot, De Soto Middle / High School tfer@desoto.k12.wi.us (608) 648-0105
Scoftt Kelly, Prairie View Elementary  skelly@desotfo.k12.wi.us (608) 648-2227
Scott Kelly, Stoddard Elementary skelly@desoto.k12.wi.us (608) 457-2101

Total District Enrollment - 456
Total District Professional Staff - 47
Total District Staff - 71

School Board Members
Holly Nickelatti, President
Sue Fladhammer, Vice President
Theresa Wopat, Treasurer
Teresa Christianson, Clerk
Frank Ames
Nicole Johnson
Marc Stevermer
Kevin Walleser
Nick Sonnenfeld

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday of the Month, 7200 p.m.
Place: De Soto Library Media Center
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Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau

School District of Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
17511 Main St N
Galesville, WI 54630

Telephone (608) 582-4657 FAX(608) 390-3053 http://www.getschools.org

Superintendent: Michele Butler michelebutler@getschools.k12.wi.us x1901

Administrative Assistant: Kendra Severson kendraseverson@getschools.k12.wi.us x1900
Financial / Bookkeeping: Cary Brommerich carybrommerich@getschools.k12.wi.us x 1902
Curriculum Director: Sam Ruud samuelruud@getschools.k12.wi.us x 1909

Special Ed Director: Scott Moline scottmoline@getschools.k12.wi.us x1905

Technology Coordinator: Cat Ellingson catellingson@getschool.k12.wi.us x1641

Principals:
Jamie Oliver jamieoliver@getschools.k12.wi.us High School (608) 582-2291 ext 1400
Rick Schmidt rickschmidt@getschools.k12.wi.us AD/Dean of students (608) 582-2291 ext. 1401
Pete Peterson petepeterson@getschools.k12.wi.us Middle School (608) 582-4657 ext. 2016
Melissa Wilber melissawilber@getschools.k12.wi.us Galesville Elem (608) 582-2241 ext. 3101

Derek Newsom dereknewsom@getschools.k12.wi.us Tremp Elementary (608) 534-6394 ext. 5501
Melanie Bawek melaniebawek@getschools.k12.wi.us Ettrick Elem (608) 525-4571 ext. 4100

Total District Enrollment: 1418

\.nlllllu;,'

Total District Professional Staff: 140 & \(,K TR[
Total District Staff: 244 (}\Q\ ,4/’0 (,’
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School Board Members: :u: :'-"
Pat Malone, President Mark Kopp, Director R, ‘:'\ g
Larry Moore, Vice-President Harold Olson, Director k C? -‘%
Deb Lakey, Treasurer Todd Roesler, Director ,9,{“[?“\”5..
Cindy George, Clerk Adam Leavitt, Director

Kara Nelson, Director

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd Monday of the Month, 6:30 p.m.
Place: High School Library
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Hillsboro

School District of Hillsboro
777 School Rd
PO Box 526
Hillsboro, W1 54634

Telephone (608) 489-2221 FAX (608) 489-2811  http://www.hillsboro.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Rich Moyer rich.moyer@hillsboroschools.org (608) 489-2221 ext 1502
Administrative Assistants: Yanula Nusse yanula.nusse@hillsboroschools.org (608) 489-1529
Nancy Schaller nancy.schaller@hillsboroschools.org (608) 489-1521
Rose Davey rose.davey@hillsboroschools.org (608) 489-1501
Financial / Bookkeeping: Mindy Boldon mindy.boldon@hillsboroschools.org (608) 489-1503
Curriculum Director: Greg Johnson greg.johnson@hillsboroschools.org (608) 489-1543
Special Ed Director: Eric Auel eric.auel@hillsboroschools.org (608) 489-1505
Technology Coordinator: Dan Thompson daniel.thompson@hillsboroschools.org (608) 489-1524

Principals:
Chris Koopman, High/Middle School chris.koopman®@hillsboroschools.org (608) 489-1504
Lisa Gerke, Elementary lisa.gerke@hillsboroschools.org (608) 489-1602

Total District Enrollment - 472
Total District Professional Staff - 67
Total District Staff - 109

School Board Members:
Jason Oetzman, President
Lindsay O'Hair, Vice-President
Mary Jo Onsager, Treasurer
Denise Huntley, Clerk
Mitchell McCoic, Member
James Slama, Member
Becky Hooks, Member

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd Monday of the Month, 6:30 p.m.
Place: High School Boardroom
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Holmen

School District of Holmen
1019 McHugh Rd
Holmen, WI 54636-0580

Telephone (608) 526-6610 FAX (608) 526-1333  hitp://www.holmen.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Dr. Kristin Mueller muekri@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-6610
Administrative Assistant: Stacy Lockington locsta@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-1320
Financial / Bookkeeping: Julie Holman holjul@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-6610
Curriculum Director: Kim Edwards edwkim@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-6610
Special Ed Director: Jill Mason masjil@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-6610

Technology Coordinator: Kathleen Stephany stekat@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-6610

Principals:
Wayne Sackett, HS sacway@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-3372
Ryan Vogler, MS vogrya@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-3391
Sarah Thompson, Evergreen Elem thosar@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-9080
Matt Meyers, Sand Lake Elem meymat@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 781-0974
Nina Swanson, Viking Elem swanin@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-3316
Dr. Nick Weber, Prairie View Elem webnic@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-1600
Sue Eitland, Holmen Public Preschool eitsue@holmen.k12.wi.us (608) 526-3316

Total District Enrollment - 3902
Total District Professional Staff - 379
Total District Staff - 636

School Board Members:
Jennifer Dieck, President Khadijah Islam, Member
Chris Lau, Vice-President Lindsay Nied, Member
Barb Wuensch, Treasurer

Maggie Smith, Clerk
Bridget Todd-Robbins, Member

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd & 4th Mondays of the Month, 7:00 p.m.
Place: Frederic D. Frick Admin Center, Boardroom 1019 McHugh Road
Holmen, WI
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Independence

Independence School District
23786 Indee Blvd
Independence, W1 54747

Telephone (715) 985-3172  FAX(715) 985-2303  http://www.indps.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Paul Franzwa franzwap@indps.k12.wi.us x102
Administrative Assistant: Tracy Halama halamat@indps.k12.wi.us x100
Financial / Bookkeeping: Kari Pedersen pedersenk@indps.k12.wi.us x103
Curriculum Director: Dawn Woychik woychikd@indps.k12.wi.us x111
Special Ed Director: Kayla Olson olsonk@indps.k12.wi.us x159
Technology Coordinator: Ze Jia Lim |imz@indps.k12.wi.us x113

Principals:
Kayla Olson - High School olsonk@indps.k12.wi.us x159
Brianna Zwiefelhofer - 4K-8 zwiefelhoferb@indps.k12.wi.us x104

Total District Enrollment - 418
Total District Professional Staff - 40
Total District Staff - 68

School Board Members: | e |

INDEPENDENCE

e
Robert Guza, Treasurer |
Brian Bautch, Clerk BIIEIIE\I%S}

Jennifer Solberg, Member

Josef Bragger, President
Jen Rombalski, Vice-President

Meeting Date/Time: 1st Tuesday of the Month, 6:30 p.m.
Place: Room 305
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La Crosse

School District of La Crosse
807 East Av S, La Crosse, WI 54601

Telephone (608) 789-7600 FAX (608) 789-7960  http://www.lacrosseschools.org

Superintendent: Dr. Aaron Engel aengel@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7628

Executive Assistant: Kelly Galvan kgalvan@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7628

Executive Dir of Business Services: Patty Sprang psprang@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7652
Assoc Superintendent of Instruction: Jeff Fimreite, jfimreit@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7653
Dir of Curriculum, Instruction & Assessment Kari Huth, khuth@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7653
Special Ed Director: Aimee Zabrowski azabrowski@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7655
Technology Coordinator: Jeremy Schoonover, jschoono@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7638

Principals:
Jeff Axness, Central High School jaxness@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7900
Wally Gnewikow, Logan High School wgnewikow@Ilacrossesd.org (608) 789-7700
Quartell Roberson, Dean - Polytechnic & CRVA School groberso@lacrossesd.org (608)789-8940
Kellie Schmitz, Logan MS kschmitz@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7740
Jon Baudek, Longfellow Middle School jbaudek@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7670
Eric Check, Emerson Elementary echeck@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7990
Jenna Fernholz, Hamilton Elementary/SOTA | jfernholz@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7695
Amy Oliver, Hintgen Elementary aoliver@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7767
Garrett Fischer, North Woods International Elem gfischer@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7000
Sarah Bradle, Northside Elementary/Coulee Montessori sbradle@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7970
Amanda Durnen, Southern Bluffs Elementary adurnen@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7020
Dana Eide, Spence Elementary deide@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7773
Jac Lyga, State Road Elementary jlyga@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7690
Oscar Uribe Mardones, Summit Elementary ouribe@lacrossesd.org (608) 789-7980

Total District Enrollment - 5992
Total District Professional Staff - 565

Total Staff - 925 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF
School Board Members: Jim Bagniewski, CESA 4 Rep LA CROSSE
Juan Jimenez, President Katie Berkedal Groam « Beliova - Achiova
Deb Suchla, Vice-President Adam Manka
Trevor Sprague, Treasurer Scott Neumeister
Merideth Garcia, Clerk Tim Alberts

Meeting Date/Time: Regular Board Meeting 1st and 3rd Mondays of the month, 6:00 p.m.
Place: Hogan Administrative Center
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La Farge

School District of La Farge
301 Adams St W
La Farge, WI 54639

Telephone (608) 625-2400 FAX(608) 625-0152 http://www.lafarge.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Meaghan Gustafson (608) 625-0107

Administrative Assistant: Patty Gabrielson gabrielsonp@lafarge.k12.wi.us (608) 625-0100
Financial / Bookkeeping: Shawn Donovan donovans@lafarge.k12.wi.us (608) 625-0103
Curriculum Director: Meaghan Gustafson

Special Ed Director: Jesse Jackson jacksonj@lafarge.k12.wi.us (608) 625-0147
Technology Coordinator: TC Networks

4K-5 Principal: Joshua Hansen hansenj@lafarge.k12.wi.us (608) 625-0155

6-12 Principal and Athletic Director: Todd Camlek camleki@lafarge.k12.wi.us (608) 625-0123
Total District Enrollment - 260
Total District Professional Staff - 35

Total District Staff - 65

School Board Members:

Aaron Nemec, President
Curt Parr, Vice-President

Chad Wirts, Treasurer

Holly Franks, Clerk

Ashley Schlicht, Member
Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday of the Month, 6:00 p.m.
Place: High School Library
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Melrose-Mindoro

Melrose-Mindoro School District
N181 State Rd 108
Melrose, WI 54642

Telephone (608) 488-2201 / (608) 857-3410  FAX(608) 488-2805 http://www.mel-min.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Deanna Wiatt wiatt.deanna@mel-min.k12.wi.us (608) 488-2201 x 1169
Administrative Assistant: Michelle Murray murraym@mel-min.k12.wi.us (608) 488-2201 x1168
Financial / Bookkeeping: Casey Pfaff pfaffc@mel-min.k12.wi.us (608) 488-2201 x1167
Curriculum Director: Corey Peterson petersonc@mel-min.k12.wi.us (608) 488-2201 x2124
Special Ed Director: Marie Sonsalla sonsalla@mel-min.k12.wi.us (608) 488-2201 x2125
Technology Coordinator: Ben Woof woof.ben@mel-min.k12.wi.us (608) 488-2201 x1151

Principals:
Rick Dobbs, 7-12th Grade dobbsr@mel-min.k12.wi.us x1124
Corey Peterson, ECH-6th Grade petersonc@mel-min.k12.wi.us x2124

Total District Enrollment - 720
Total District Professional Staff - 65
Total District Staff - 150

School Board Members:

Rick Paisley, President Terry Blaken, Member
Shane Zeman, Vice-President Geoffrey Rozek, Member
Becky Whalen, Treasurer Emily Stanton, Member

Kim Saciaq, Clerk

Meeting Date/Time: 4th Monday of the Month, 6:15 p.m.
Place: Melrose-Mindoro Administrative Office

MELROSE-MINDORO

KIDS COME FIRST
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Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton

School District of Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
28861 State Hwy 131,
PO Box 130
Ontario, WI 54651

Telephone (608) 337-4403 FAX (608) 337-4348  hitp://www.now.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Travis Anderson tanderson@now.k12.wi.us

Administrative Assistant (Jr & Sr High): Ashley Thieman athieman@now.k12.wi.us (608) 307-4401
Administrative Assistant (Elementary & District): Marissa Buchholz mbuchholz@now.k12.wi.us
(608) 337-4420

Financial / Bookkeeping: Jeremy Mack jmack@now.k12.wi.us (608) 337-4420 x350

Curriculum Director: both of the principles are in charge of curriculum

Special Ed Director: Cindy Kohlmeier-Springborn cspringborn@now.k12.wi.us (608) 337-4401 x224
Technology Coordinator: Deborah Ferries dferries@now.k12.wi.us (608) 337-4401 x263

Principals:
Riley Abing, Brookwood Jr/Sr High rabing@now.k12.wi.us (608) 337-4401 x223
Ken Manning, Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton Elementary kmanning@now.k12.wi.us (608) 337-4420 x353

Total District Enrollment - 600
Total District Professional Staff - 64
Total District Staff - 112

School Board Members:
Justin Arndt, President
Kevin Bauman, Vice-President

Cari Keith, Treasurer
Matt Muellenberg, Clerk
Julie Radke, Director

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd Monday of the Month, 7 p.m.
Place: Brookwood High School LMC
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Onalaska

School District of Onalaska
2372nd Av S
Onalaska, WI 54650

Telephone (608) 781-9700 FAX (608) 781-9712  http://www.onalaskaschools.com

Superintendent: Todd Antony antto@onalaskaschools.com (608) 781-9700
Administrative Assistant: Kristen Fay faykr@onalaskasschools.com (608) 781-9701
Financial/Bookkeeping: Janet Rosseter rosja@onalaskaschools.com (608) 781-9700
Curriculum Director: Fayme Evenson evefa@onalaskaschools.com (608) 781-9700
Special Ed Director: Laurie Enos enola@onalaskaschools.com (608) 783-4610
Technical Coordinator: N/A

Principals:
Jared Schaffner, Principal, Onalaska HS  schja2@onalaskaschools.com (608) 783-4561
Charlie Ihle, Associate Principal, Onalaska HS  ihlch@onalaskaschools.com (608) 783-4561
Jason Thiry, Activities Director /Associate Principal, Onalaska HS  thijo@onalaskaschools.com
Benjamin Burns, Principal, Onalaska MS burbe@onalaskaschools.com (608) 783-5366
Jana Yashinsky, Associate Principal, Onalaska MS  yasja@onalaskaschools.com (608) 783-5366
Lalisha Olson, Northern Hills Elementary School olsla@onalaskaschools.com (608) 783-4542
Abby Davis, Irving Pertzsch Elementary School davab@onalaskaschools.com (608) 783-5644
Todd Saner, Eagle Bluff Elementary School santo@onalaskaschools.com (608) 783-2453

Total District Enroliment - 3007
Total District Professional Staff - 250 oV DISTJQ/

©) O.

Total District Staff - 450 62* ?C’)

7 U

ﬂillle/f[wlf‘ﬁ'

School Board Members: L )
Ann Garrity, President Mark Cassellius, Director O/V 6«13”
Aaron McDonald, Vice-President Tracy Laufenberg, Director ALA
Shawn McAlister, Treasurer Erik Archer, Director

Brian Haefs, Clerk

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd & 4th Mondays of the Month, 6:00 p.m.
Place: District Office, Board of Education Room
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Royalll

Royall School District
1501 Academy St
Elroy, WI 53929

Telephone (608) 462-2600 FAX (608) 462-2618  http://www.royall.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Scott Uppena uppenas@royall.k12.wi.us (608) 462-6331
Administrative Assistant: Melanie Benson bensonm@royall.k12.wi.us, (608) 462-6301
Financial / Bookkeeping: Mary Prielipp prielippm@royall.k12.wi.us (608) 462-6302
Curriculum Director: None

Special Ed Director: Megan Braund braundm@royall.k12.wi.us (608) 462-6348
Technology Coordinator: Andrew Griffin griffina@royall.k12.wi.us (608) 462-6303

Principals:
Kole Huth, Royall 7 - 12 huthk@royall.k12.wi.us (608) 462-6355
Darcy Parrish, Royall 4K - 6th parrishd@royall.k12.wi.us (608) 462-6380

Total District Enrollment - 461
Total District Professional Staff - 48
Total District Staff - 72

School Board Members:
Doug Waterman, President
Ryan Preuss, Vice-President

Sara Palamaruk, Treasurer
Marie Vitcendaq, Clerk
Melissa Murray, Board Member

Meeting Date/Time: 4th Monday of the Month, 6:30 p.m.
Place: Royall Intermediate/MS Commons
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Sparta

Sparta Area School District
Administrative and Educational Center
900 Montgomery St E
Sparta, W1 54656

Telephone (608) 366-3400 FAX (608) 366-3475 http://www.spartan.org

Superintendent: Sam Russ sruss@spartan.org (608) 366-3400
Assistant to the Superintendent: Wendy Markgren wmarkgren@spartan.org (608) 366-3401
District Accountant: Michele Lehner-Zanon mlehner-zanon@spartan.org (608) 366-3400
Director of Instructional Services: Kyla Manske kmanske@spartan.org (608) 366-3400
Director of Student Services: Lisa Molland |molland@spartan.org (608) 366-3400
Director of Technology: Christopher Stierman cstierman@spartan.org (608) 366-3400
Principals:

Erik Forde, Sparta High School eforde@spartan.org (608) 366-3504

Williaom Ott, Meadowview Middle School wott@spartan.org (608) 366-3497

Toby Oswald, Herrman Elementary toswald@spartan.org (608) 366-3438

Dr. Wendy Bernett, Sparta Montessori & SAILS  wbernett@spartan.org (608) 366-3468

Diane Everson-Riley, Southside Early Learning Center deverson@spartan.org (608) 366-3450

Bob Sanders, Innovations STEM Academy bsanders@spartan.org (608) 366-3497

Total District Enrollment - 2974
Total District Professional Staff - 238
Total District Staff - 600

School Board Members:

Pat McKenna, President
Anthony Scholze, Vice-President
Todd Wells, Treasurer

Amy Lopez, Clerk

Colin Burns-Gilbert, Director
Ashley Berendes, Director

John Hendricks, Director

Full Board Meeting Date/Time: 4th Monday of the Month, 6:00 p.m.
Place: Meadowview Middle School
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Tomah
Tomah Area School District
129 W Clifton St. Tomah, WI 54660-2507

Main Office (608) 374-7004 FAX(608) 372-5087 https://www.tomah.education

Superintendent: Dr. Charles M. (Mike) Hanson II mikehanson@tomah.education (608) 374-7002
Administrative Assistant: Sheila Butzler sheilabutzler@tiomah.education (608) 374-7004

Financial / Bookkeeping: Meredith Grovesteen meredithgrovesteen@tomah.education (608) 374-7010
Curriculum Director: Angela Plueger angelaplueger@tomah.education (608) 374-7022

Special Ed Director: Dr. Paul Skofronick paulskofronick@tomah.education (608) 374-7007

Technology Coordinator: Paul Potter paulpotter@tomah.education (608) 374-7000

Principals:
Robert Joyce, High School Principal roberfjoyce@tomah.education (608) 374-7351
Jeff Adams, Asst. High School Principal  jeffadams@tomah.education (608) 374-7339
Dr. Jamie Nusbaum, Asst. HS Principal jamienusbaum@tomah.education (608) 374-7963
Amy Langner, Middle School amylangner@tomah.education (608) 374-7883
Amy King, Assistant Middle School Principal amyking@tomah.education (608) 374-7884
Brian Oberweiser, Lemonweir Elementary (608) 374-7846 brianoberweiser@tomah.education
Lisa Culpitt, Camp Douglas Elementary (608) 374-7094, Oakdale Elementary (608) 374-7094
and Tomah Area Montessori School (608) 374-7094 |isaculpitt@tomah.education
Tim Gnewikow, Principal, Warrens Elementary (608) 374-7801 & Wyeville Elementary (608) 374-7801
Justina Anderson, Principal, Miller Elementary justinaanderson@tomah.education (608) 374-7027
Melissa McKittrick, LaGrange Elementary melissamckittrick@tomah.education (608) 374-7056
Dr. Paul Skofronick, Robert Kupper Learning Ctr  paulskofronick@tomah.education (608) 374-7007

Total District Enroliment - 3130
Total District Professional Staff - 280
Total District Staff - 541

School Board Members:

Michael Gnewikow, President
Spencer Stephens, Vice-President
Susan Bloom, Treasurer

Ricky Murray, Clerk

Teresa Devine

James Newlun

Cathryn Rice
Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday of the Month, 7:00 p.m.
Place: Robert Kupper Learning Center
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Viroqua

Viroqua Area School District
Administrative Office
100 Blackhawk Drive

Viroqua, WI 54665

Telephone (608) 637-1186  District Office FAX (608) 637-8554  hitp://www.viroquaareaschools.com

Superintendent: Tom Burkhalter tburkhalter@viroguablackhawk.org (608) 637-1181
Administrative Assistant: Beth Vold bvold@viroguablackhawk.org (608) 637-1181
Financial / Bookkeeping: Chris Rozeske crozeske@viroquablackhawk.org (608) 637-1184
Curriculum Director: Krista Woodward kwoodward@viroguablackhawk.org (608) 637-1115
Special Education Director: Cathy Reed creed@viroquablackhawk.org (608) 637-1182
Technology Coordinator: Pat Zielke pzielke@virogquablackhawk.org (608) 637-1186

Principals:
Jason Cress, High School jcress@viroguablackhawk.org (608) 637-1605
Steve Christianson, Middle School schristianson@viroguablackhawk.org (608) 637-1603
Pat Olbert, Elementary School polbert@viroguablackhawk.org (608) 637-7071

Total District Enroliment - 1033
Total District Professional Staff - 91
Total District Staff - 182

School Board Members: \v/’
Angie Lawrence, President Marina Abt, Member

Vicki Koppa, Vice-President Kim Littel, Member

Matt Tubbin, Treasurer Dana Hohlfelder, Member
Robert Nigh, Clerk

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday of the Month, 7:00 p.m.
Place: HS/MS Library
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West Salem

School District of West Salem
405 Hamlin St E
West Salem, WI 54669

Telephone (608) 786-0700  http://www.wsalem.k12.wi.us
District FAX (608) 786-2960 High School FAX (608) 786-1273
Middle School FAX (608) 786-1081  Elementary School FAX (608) 786-3415

Superintendent: Ryan Rieber rieber.ryan@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-0700

Administrative Assistant: Patrick Bahr bahr.patrick@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-5303
Financial / Bookkeeping: Shawn Handland handland.shawn@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-5307
Curriculum Director: Alyssa Harlan harlan.alyssa@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-5336

Special Ed Director: Heidi Horton horton.heidi@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-5304

Technology Coordinator: Craig Halvorson halvorson.craig@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-5334

Principals:
Justin Jehn, High School jehn.justin@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-1220
Cody Braun, Associate High School braun.cody@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-1220
Ben Wopat, Middle School wopat.ben@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-2090
Amanda Beld, Associate, Middle School beld.amanda@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-2090
Alex Hubing, Elementary School Principal hubing.alex@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-1662
Charlie Alexander, Assoc. Elementary  alexander.charlie@wsalem.k12.wi.us (608) 786-1662

Total District Enrollment - 1825
Total District Professional Staff - 153
Total District Staff - 332

School Board Members:

Catherine Griffin, President Caitlin Wilson, Director
Tom Grosskopf, Vice-President Bob Gollnik, Director
Sean Gavaghan, Treasurer Bob Minard, Director

Erik Peterson, Clerk

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd & 4th Mondays of the Month, 700 p.m.
Place: Marie W. Heider Meeting Room
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Westby

Westby Area School District
206 West Av S
Westby, WI 54667

Telephone (608) 634-0101 FAX (978) 250-5396  http://www.westby.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Steve Michaels steve.michaels@westby-norse.org (608) 634-0107
Administrative Assistant: Mary Gollberg mary.gollberg@westby-norse.org (608) 634-0101
Financial: Lisa Garvalia, Business Mgr lisa.garvalia@westby-norse.org (608) 634-0122
Curriculum Director: Steve Michaels steve.michaels@westby-norse.org (608) 634-0107

Special Ed Director: Jason Windsor jason.windsor@westby-norse.org (608) 634-0551
Technology Supervisor: Nathan King nathan.king@westby-norse.org (608) 634-0104

Principals:
Robert Bothe, Senior High School robert.bothe@westby-norse.org (608) 634-3101
Mike Weninger, Middle School 5-8 mike.weninger@westby-norse.org (608) 634-0200
Bruce Peterson, Westby Elementary 4K-4  bruce.peterson@westby-norse.org (608) 634-0500
Becky Molledahl, Supervising Teaching Principal, Coon Valley 4K-4 (608) 452-3143

becky.molledahl@westby-norse.org

Total District Enrollment - 1008
Total District Professional Staff - 92
Total District Staff - 165

School Board Members:
Gerald Roethel, President
Eric Thunstedt, Vice-President
Dan Kotek, Treasurer
Bob Kerska, Clerk
Craig Johnson

Cary Joholski
Andy Lipski

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd Monday of the Month, 6:30 p.m.
Place: Alternates - District Conference Room - Westby Area High School and
Coon Valley School - Library Media Center
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Whitehall

Whitehall School District
19121 Hobson St
Whitehall, WI 54773-0037

Telephone (715) 538-4374 FAX(715) 538-4639  http://www.whitehallsd.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Mike Beighley beighleym@whitehallsd.k12.wi.us (715) 538-4364 x107
Administrative Assistant: Megan Densmore densmmeg@whitehallsd.k12.wi.us x105
Financial / Bookkeeping: Vicki Hagberg hagbevic@whitehallsd.k12.wi.us x117

Curriculum Director: Mike Beighley beighleym@whitehallsd.k12.wi.us x107
Special Ed Director: Becky Brouillet brouilletr@whitehallsd.k12.wi.us x102

Technology Coordinator: Bryce Anderson andersonb@whitehallsd.k12.wi.us x154

Principals:
Damon Lisowski, HS/MS lisowskid@whitehallsd.k12.wi.us x223

Luke Eide, Elementary eideluc@whitehallsd.k12.wi.us x233
Kayla Rudy, Asst. Principal 4K-12 rudyk@whitehallsd.k12.wi.us x218

Total District Enrollment - 735
Total District Professional Staff - 75
Total District Staff - 124

School Board Members:
Jason Molis, President
Byron Fields, Vice-President
Emily Herness, Treasurer
Dave Pientok, Clerk
Sandra Steig, Member
Jonathan Sygulla, Member
Stephanie Brueggen, Member

Meeting Date/Time: 4th Monday of the Month, 6:30 p.m.
Place: Whitehall Memorial Balcony
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Wonewoc-Union Center

School District of Wonewoc and Union Center
101 School Rd
Wonewoc, WI 53968

Telephone (608) 464-3165 FAX(608) 464-3325  http://www.wc.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Mike Beranek beramik@wec.k12.wi.us (608) 464-3165 x150
Administrative Assistant: Brenda Smith smitbre@wc.k12.wi.us (608) 464-3165 x123
Curriculum Director: Mike Beranek beramik@wc.k12.wi.us (608) 464-3165 x150
Special Ed Director: Ashley Baker bakeash@wc.k12.wi.us (608) 464-3165 x122
Financial / Bookkeeping: Morgan Preuss preumor@wc.k12.wi.us, x114

Technology Coordinator: Dependable Solutions, offsite

Principals:
Jackie Miller, MS/HS milljac@wc.k12.wi.us (608) 464-3165 x160
Greg LaBansky, PK-5 labagre@wec.k12.wi.us (608) 464-3165 x124

Total District Enrollment - 363
Total District Professional Staff - 32
Total District Staff - 60 GG

School Board Members:
Melanie Benson, President, WASB Rep |
Sheri Degner, Vice-President
Jon Woolever, Treasurer, CESA4 Rep
Nancy Dieck, Clerk —
Ryan Jackson
Laura Brockman
Sabrina Benish

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday of the Month, 6:00 p.m.
Place: Room 242
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Pewaukee
Whitewater
Fennimore
West Salem
Portage
Oshkosh
Green Bay
Gillett
Tomahawk
Chippewa Falls
Turtle Lake
Ashland
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Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
Jill Underly, State Superintendent

Mailing Address:

125 Webster St S, PO. Box 7841
Madison, WI 53707-7841
https://dpi.wi.gov
(608) 266-3390 « (800) 441-4563

Publication/Sales (800) 243-8782
https://pubsales.dpi.wi.gov
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https://pubsales.dpi.wi.gov

CESA Administrator

#1 - Sue Doyle

#2 - Dan Hanrahan

#3 - Jamie Nutter

#4 - Paul Fischer

#5 - Jeremy Biehl

#6 - Ted Neitzke

#7 - Dr. Colleen Timm

#8 - David Honish

#9 - Al Betry

#10 - Jordan Sinz

#11 - Brandon Robinson

#12 - Dominick Madison
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CESA Administrators - Statewide

Address

N25 W23131 Paul Rd
Suite 100
Pewaukee, WI 53072

1221 Innovation Dr
Suite 205
Whitewater, WI 53190

1300 Industrial Dr
Fennimore, WI 53809

923 Garland St E
West Salem, WI 54669

626 E. Slifer St
Portage, WI 53901

2300 State Rd 44
Oshkosh, WI 54904

595 Baeten Rd
Green Bay, WI 54304

223 W. Park St
Gillett, WI 54124-9414

304 Kaphaem Rd
Tomahawk, WI 54487

725 Park Ave W.
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729

225 Ostermann Dr
Turtle Lake, WI 54889

618 Beaser Ave
Ashland, WI 54806
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Phone

(262) 787-9500
(800) 261-2372
FAX (262) 787-9501

(262) 473-1473
FAX (262) 472-2269

(608) 822-3276
FAX (608) 822-3828

(608) 786-4804
(800) 514-3075
FAX (608) 786-4801

(608) 745-5400
(800) 862-3725
FAX (608) 742-2384

(920) 233-2372
FAX (920) 236-0580

(920) 492-5960
FAX (920) 492-5965

(920) 855-2114
FAX (920) 855-2299

(715) 453-2141
FAX (715) 453-7519

(715) 723-0341
FAX (715) 720-2070

(715) 986-2020
FAX (715) 986-2411

(715) 682-2363
FAX (715) 682-7244
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